

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13555	Version:	1	Name:	Approving temporary construction work with associated noise impacts between the hours of 7:00 PM and 7:00 AM on Schroeder Road.		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/4/2009		In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS			
On agenda:	3/3/2009		Final action:	3/3/2009			
Enactment date:	3/4/2009		Enactment #:	RES-09-00217			
Title:	Approving temporary construction work with associated noise impacts between the hours of 7:00 PM and 7:00 AM on Schroeder Road. (1st AD)						
Sponsors:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS						

Indexes:

```
Code sections:
```

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/3/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
2/18/2009	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass

Title

Approving temporary construction work with associated noise impacts between the hours of 7:00 PM and 7:00 AM on Schroeder Road. (1st AD)

Body

The sanitary sewer is scheduled to be re-lined on the following street:

Schroeder Road (Corner of Schroeder Road and S. Whitney Way)

This process will extend the life of the sanitary sewer pipe and extend the time until the pipe needs to be removed and replaced. The lining of the sewer pipe is proposed to be completed at night when flows in the pipe are lower and traffic is lighter.

Construction activities generally exceed the noise limits imposed by the Madison General Ordinances and temporary construction activity between the hours of 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM is allowed to exceed the noise limits imposed by the Madison General Ordinances. Madison General Ordinance section 24.08(3) provides the Common Council the ability to allow construction activities, with associated noise impacts, outside of the hours of 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM. with the passage of a resolution.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that construction work, with associated noise impacts, between the hours of 7:00 PM and 7:00 AM on Schroeder Rd. are hereby approved in accordance with section 24.08(3) of the Madison General Ordinances, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the construction activities outside of the hours of 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM are limited to those activities identified in this resolution and are limited to the hours specified, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the approval of that construction work, as provided in this resolution shall expire on June 1, 2009.

File #: 13555, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

No funds required.